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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 100.

d)u*u»Sa™p hereby authorized to subscribe to the capital stock of

roidT * the Necedan and Camp Douglas railroad company to

the amount of seven thousand dollars, and to pay for

the same out of any money in the town treasury not

otherwise appropriated; provided, that the money paid

on said subscription shall be applied exclusively in

building a railroad from Neoedah to New L'sbon, in

the county of Juneau; provided, the question of furn-

ishing such aid shall be first submitted to a vote of the

electors of said town, as now provided by law in such

cases, and decided in the affirmative hy a majority of

the votes on that subject; and provided, such subscrip-

tion, together with all other bonded indebtedness of

said town, shall not exceed five per cent of the assess-

ed valuation of said town.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approve 1 March 1, 1877.

[PvJblUKed March 6,1877.]

CHAPTER 100.

AN ACT to authorize the commissioners of school and univer-

sity lands to oan a portion ut the trust funds of the state to

school district No. 7, town of Baraboo, county of Sauk.

The p'ople of the state of Wisconsin, representtd in senate

and assemblt/, do enact as Jollows:

Section 1. The commissioners of school and uni-

o"™m»n*i,<u.ers versity lands are hereby authorized to loan a portion of

id'^HoTnrlind»tne trust fun(,a of the state, not to exceed eight thou-

totownorBm- sand dollars, to school district number seven, town of

00" Biraboo, county of Siuk, in this state; and the said

school district is hereby authorized to borrow a sum

not exceeding the amount above named, of the said

commissioners, and to issue to said commissioners cer-

tificates of the indebtedness so contracted. Said in-

debtedness shall bear interest at the rate of seven per

cent. per annum, and said interest shall be paid annu-

ally, and the principal sum so loaned shall be paid as

follows: two thousand dollars on the first day of

March. A. D 1886; two thousand dollars on the first

day of March, A. D. 1887 ; two thousand dollars on

the first day of March, A. D. 188S, and two thousand

dollars on the first day of March, A. D. 18S9.
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